
LC200WA2 Wall Mount for Flat Panel Screens up to 32"
with up to 200mm x 200mm VESA® Mounting Patterns

1.  Remove the 5/16" Hex Bolt from the Wall Arm.  Set aside the VESA® Plate
and hardware for Step 9.

2.  Remove the  Covers and the 3/8"  Hex Bolt from the Wall Plate.  Set aside
the Covers and hardware for Step 5.

3.  Use the Wall Plate as a template to mark and drill 1/8" pilot holes for each
of the Lag Screw locations.  Check to make sure the Wall Plate is level before
marking and drilling the pilot holes.  Drill the top and bottom holes first.  Then,
drill the middle pilot hole with the Wall Plate level. ( If installing in metal studs
a hardware kit can be purchased separately,  WMATB3.)

4.  Use the provided Lag Screws to securely fasten the Wall Plate to the wall.
Tighten the top and bottom screws before tightening the middle screw to
 allow for some adjustment to make the Wall Plate level.

5.  Replace the 3/8" Hex Bolt and Covers.  Test the Wall Arm to make sure
the Wall Plate is holding securely.

(2pcs.) Covers

Wall Plate

(3pcs.) Lag Screws

(4 pcs.) Cover Screws

3/8" Hex Bolt

5/16" Hex Bolt

VESA® Plate

#14 x 2-1/2"  HWH Lag Screws  ............................3
3/8-16 x 4-1/2"  Hex Bolt  ..................................... 1
3/8" Flat Washers  ...............................................  7
3/8-16 Nylock Jam Nut  ........................................  1
1/2" Caps  ............................................................  3
5/16-18 x 2-1/4"  Hex Bolt  ..................................  1
5/16" Flat  Washers  ............................................  2
5/16-18 Nylock Nut  .............................................  2
5/16-18 x 1-1/2"  Socket Button Head Screw  ......  1
5/16" Belleville Washer  .....................................  2
1/4-20 x 1-1/2"  Socket Button Head Screw  ........  1
1/4" Belleville Washer  .......................................  4
1/4-20 Nylock Nut  ...............................................  1
#8-32 x 1/2" Phillips Self Tapping Screws  ........  4

Hardware List

4mm x 25mm Set Screws        ...    4      4mm Hex Nuts          ...  8
5mm x 30mm Set Screws        ...    4      5mm Hex Nuts          ...  8
6mm x 30mm Set Screws        ...    4      6mm Hex Nuts          ...  8
4mm x 12mm Phillips Screws ...    6      5mm Flat Washers   ...  24
5mm x 12mm Phillips Screws ...    6      1/4" Flat Washers    ...  12
6mm x 12mm Phillips Screws ...    6
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VESA® Plate

Monitor Not Included

Monitor Attaching Screws

5/16" Hex Bolt

Wall Arm

Socket Button Head Screw

Swivel Plate

6.  Attach the monitor to the VESA® Plate using hardware appropriate for the
threaded inserts on the monitor as specified by the manufacturer.  Several
sizes of monitor attaching hardware have been provided for convienience.

7.  Tighten the Tilt Plate Socket Button Head Screws to prevent the monitor
 from tilting initially.  

8. Align the hole on the Swivel Plate with hole on the Wall Arm.

CAUTION!  For larger monitors, installation requires at least two people to 
align the monitor and insert the 5/16" Hex Bolt.  Attempting this installation
without assistance may result in accidental damage to the monitor.

9.  Replace the 5/16" Hex Bolt, washers, nylock nut and cap  used in Step 1.

10.  Tighten the 5/16" Hex Bolt and Button Head Screws to provide the desired
tilting viewing angle and monitor position.

CAUTION!  Do not leave the 5/16" Hex Bolt and Button Head Screws loose to
prevent the Monitor from accidentally becoming damaged from movement.

LC200WA2 Wall Mount for Flat Panel Screens up to 32"
with up to 200mm x 200mm VESA® Mounting Patterns
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